DocuSign Envelope ID: 126B8806-310C-4AE5-991C-20EOE21FCBA3

AMENDMENT #3 TO ITS-000938A

THIS AMENDMENT #3 (Amendment #3) is entered into by and between the Office of
Information Technology Services (ITS), Raleigh, NC, and Global Tel*Link Corporation of 2609
Cameron St. Mobile, AL 36607 (Vendor).

The parties acknowledge they entered into a contract, ITS-000938/006578 in June 2004 to
provide Pay Phone Service to various North Carolina State entities, which include the prison
system, rest areas, and other specified locations for a term of five (5) years with two (2)
optional one (1) year renewals. On June 1, 2011 the agreement was Amended
(AMENDMENT #1) to extend the agreement for one (1) additional year, with one (1) optional
renewal until June 30, 2013. On June 7, 2013 the agreement was Amended (Amendment #2)
to extend the term of the agreement for one (1) year until June 30, 2014. (AGREEMENT)

The parties now agree to further amend this agreement (Amendment #3) to continue the
contract between the parties and agree to extend the tern: of the AGREEMENT for one (1)
year from July 1, 2014 through June 30, 2015. Except as rmodified herein, the AGREEMENT
continues in effect as written and agreed.

Executed by authorized officials as of the day and date indiqatéd below.

Office of Information Technology Services (ITS)

DocuSigned by:

Jeff King

74BA62CD242A4E3. ..

Signature

Jeff King

Printed Name of Signatory

6/5/2014 | 2:46:39 PM ET

Date

Global Tel*Link Corporation

‘H/%K
Signatu ) ' U
Jeffrey B. Haidinger

Printed Name of Signatory

Slaa /14

Date




